



Ref.	Denomination	Qt.	Note	Worn Parts
1	Flange	1		
2	Housing	1		
3	Shaft	1		
4	Flange	1		
5	Gear	1	Z=18	
6	Gear	1	Z=37	
7	Shaft	1		
8	Internal Circlip	2	GB893. 2-86-100x3	
9	Oil Seal	1	FB 45*72*8 GB13871 NBR	Yes
10	Oil Seal	1	FB 55*100*10 GB13871 NBR	Yes
11	O-Ring	1	2. 62*158. 42 NBR	Yes
12	O-Ring	1	3. 53*291. 70 NBR	Yes
13	O-Ring	1	3. 53*329. 80 NBR	Yes
14	Bearing	1	32211 GB/T 297 GCr15	
15	Bearing	1	30315 GB/T 297 GCr15	
16	Bearing	2	T4CB120 ISO355 GCr15	
17	Shin	1	85. 3*99. 7	
18	Shin	1	140. 3*159. 6	
19	Shin	2	150. 3*169. 5	
20	Internal Circlip	1	GB893. 2-86-170x4	
21	Internal Circlip	1	GB893. 2-86-75x2. 5	
22	Plug	2	G1/2"	
23	Bolt	8	M10*30 GB70 Class 12. 9	
24	Bolt	12	M14*40 GB70 Class 12. 9	
25	Magnetic Plug	1	G1/2"	
26	Flange	1		
27	Bolt	4	M8x16 GB/T 5781 Class 8. 8	
29-36	Gear Units	1		
28	Crown	1	m4 Z69	
30	Sun Gear	1	m4 Z=27	
37	External Circlip	1	GB894. 2-86-58x2	
39-46	Gear Units	1		
38	Crown	1	M5 Z63	
40	Sun Gear	1	m5 Z=21	
47	External Circlip	1	GB 894. 2-86-80x2. 5	
48	Output Casing	1		
49	Output Shaft	1		
50	Spacer	1		
51	Spacer	1		
52	Bolt	3	M10*16 GB77 Class 14. 9	
53	Oil Seal	1	FB 115*140*12 GB13871 NBR	
54	Oil Seal	1	B 180*200*15 GB13871 NBR	
55	O-Ring	1	3. 53*329. 80 NBR	
56	Bearing	1	30221 GB/T 297 GCr15	
57	Bearing	1	32221 GB/T 297 GCr15	
58	Nut	1	M105x2	
59	Shin	1	105. 5x115. 5	
60	Plug	2	G1/8"	
61	Plug	3	G3/8"	
62	Spacer	1		
63	Vent Plug	1	G3/8"	
64	Flange	1		
65	Flange	1		
66	Flange	1		
67	O-Ring	2	3. 53*329. 80 NBR	
68	O-Ring	1	3. 53*291. 70 NBR	
69	Pin	6	GB/T 879. 2 16x65mm	
70	Pin	3	GB/T 879. 2 12x60mm	
71	Bolt	15	M16*175 GB70 Class 8. 8	
72	Bolt	21	GB 901 M14X100 Class 8. 8	
73	Nut	21	GB/T 41 M14 Class 8. 8	
74	Name Plate	1		